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ADAP Miami-Dade / Summary Report* — MAY 2024

Month

1st Enrollments

Re-Enrollments

Clients™

CHD Pharmacy $

RXs

Patients

RX/Pt

Payments

#Premiums

$/Premium*

Apr-24

93

763

7,182

$1.299,197.75

1,574

759

2.1

$4,760,132.82

2,869

$1.659.16

May-24

99

660

7,358

$1.348,852.85

2,632

781

3.4

$4.661,276.34

2,804

$1.662.37

Jun-24

Jul-24

Aug-24

Sep-24

Oct-24

Nov-24

Dec-24

Jan-25

Feb-25

Mar-25

FY24/25

192

1,423

7,358

$2,648,050.60

4,206

1,540

2.7

$9.421,409.16

5,673

$1.660.75

DATE: 05/06/24. - SOURCE: PROVIDE ENTERPRISE & PHARMACY SYSTEMS. - A SUBJECT TO REVIEW & EDITING. AN OPEN + ACTIVE PTS. — NOTE: 296 WP UNINSURED CLIENTS: EXPENDITURES NOT INCLUDED.

PROGRAM UPDATE

*06/01/24: Cabenuva ®
*06/01/24: Clients
*06/01/24: Expenditures
*06/01/24: Medicare Part-D

MAY-24 > Direct Dispense 98 57% Premium Plus 73 43%
MAY-24 > Direct Dispense: 55 %
MAY-24 > Direct Dispense: 22 %
Eligible clients must apply to avoid a penalty (7-month window around 65t birthday). Copayment assistance.

Premium Plus: 45 %
Premium Plus: 78 %

CURRENT Ongoing CHD Pharmacy Services

ADDITIONAL Pharmacies - Magellan RX PBM Miami-Dade — As of 1/1/24

1

FDOH CHD Pharmacy @ Flagler Street

On Site

AIDS Healthcare Foundation

CVS Specialty Mail Order

2

FDOH CHD Pharmacy @ Flagler Street

Special arrangements

Borinquen Healthcare Center

Navarro Specialty Pharmacy

3

FDOH ADAP Program @ West Perrine

CVS Specialty Mail Order

Miami Beach Community Health Center

Pharmco RX 1003 LLC

PHARMACY SELECTION IS THE CLIENT'S CHOICE ONLY. REFER CLIENTS TO THE ADAP MIAMI
PROGRAM OFFICE TO DOCUMENT THE PHARMACY SELECTION PROCESS, PREVENTING AND AVOIDING
DUAL ENROLLMENTS, DISPENSING, PICKUPS, AND LIABILITY.

Community Health of South Florida - CHI

Fresco Y Mds

Walgreens

For additional information: www.ADAPMiami.com or ADAP.FLDOHMDC@flhealth.gov

Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County
ADAP Program & FLDOHMDC CHD Pharmacy
2515 W Flagler Street, Suite 102. Miami, Florida 33135 - Phone: 305-643-7400

Accredited Health Department
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