To protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county & community efforts.



**Ron DeSantis** Governor

Joseph A. Ladapo, M.D., Ph.D.

State Surgeon General

June 3rd, 2024

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

ADAP Miami-Dade / Summary R	Report^ – MAY 2024
-----------------------------	--------------------

Month	1st Enrollments	Re-Enrollments	Clients^^	CHD Pharmacy \$	RXs	Patients	RX/Pt	Payments	#Premiums	\$/Pre
Apr-24	93	763	7,182	\$1,299,197.75	1,574	759	2.1	\$4,760,132.82	2,869	\$1,6
May-24	99	660	7,358	\$1,348,852.85	2,632	781	3.4	\$4,661,276.34	2,804	\$1,60
Jun-24										
Jul-24										
Aug-24										
Sep-24										
Oct-24										
Nov-24										
Dec-24										
Jan-25										
Feb-25										
Mar-25										
FY24/25	192	1,423	7,358	\$2,648,050.60	4,206	1,540	2.7	\$9,421,409.16	5,673	\$1,66

DATE: 05/06/24. - SOURCE: Provide Enterprise & Pharmacy systems. - ^ Subject to Review & Editing. ^^ open + active pts. - NOTE: 296 WP uninsured clients: expenditures not included.

## **PROGRAM UPDATE**

\* 06/01/24: Cabenuva ® MAY-24 > Direct Dispense 98 57% Premium Plus 73 43% \* 06/01/24: Clients MAY-24 > Direct Dispense: 55 % Premium Plus: 45 % \* 06/01/24: Expenditures MAY-24 > Direct Dispense: 22 % Premium Plus: 78 %

\* 06/01/24: Medicare Part-D Eligible clients must apply to avoid a penalty (7-month window around 65th birthday). Copayment assistance.

<u>CURRENT</u> Ongoing CHD Pharmacy Services					
1	FDOH CHD Pharmacy @ Flagler Street	On Site			
2	FDOH CHD Pharmacy @ Flagler Street	Special arrangements			
3	FDOH ADAP Program @ West Perrine	CVS Specialty Mail Order			

PHARMACY SELECTION IS THE CLIENT'S CHOICE ONLY. REFER CLIENTS TO THE ADAP MIAMI PROGRAM OFFICE TO DOCUMENT THE PHARMACY SELECTION PROCESS, PREVENTING AND AVOIDING DUAL ENROLLMENTS, DISPENSING, PICKUPS, AND LIABILITY.

ADDITIONAL Pharmacies - Magellan RX PBM Miami-Dade – As of 1/1/24				
AIDS Healthcare Foundation	CVS Specialty Mail Order			
Borinquen Healthcare Center	Navarro Specialty Pharmacy			
Miami Beach Community Health Center	Pharmco RX 1003 LLC			
Community Health of South Florida - CHI				
Fresco Y Más				
Walgreens				

For additional information: www.ADAPMiami.com or ADAP.FLDOHMDC@flhealth.gov

